

FORM PTO-1619A , 101663376 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04. 01 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
XX New XX Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel #						
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Bradley A. Kraines O3-06-01						
Name (line 2) Execution Date						
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Kraco Enterprises, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) 505 E. Euclid Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Address (line 2) Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Compton California 90224 City State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
03/2001 EEKUBAY1 00000059 29139418 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 60:581 40.00 0P						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0633

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name [Donald F. Frei				
Address (line 1)	Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	2700 Carew Tower				
Address (line 3)	441 Vine Street				
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) NEW DESIGN APPLICATION Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was igned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #23-3000 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XXX No					
attache indicate	nd Signature pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and condition copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account definition. • Frei, Esq., Reg. No. 21,190				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHE	REAS, I, Bradley A. Kraines, have inver	nted a new and original design for	or a <u>VEHICLE FLOOR MAT</u> as	fully
disclosed in an a	application for Design Letters Patent so en	ntitled and (check one)		
[X]	executed by me (us) on even date he	rewith		
D	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No	, preparatory to obtaining Design	gn
	Letters Patent of the United States th	erefor; and		
WHE	REAS, KRACO ENTERPRISES, INC.,	a corporation organized under the	he laws of the State of California	and
having its princi	pal office at 505 E. Euclid Avenue, Com	pton, California 90224, desires	to acquire the entire interest in a	nd to
the subject matte	er disclosed in said application and in and	to all patents issued or to be iss	sued thereon.	
NOW	, THEREFORE, to all whom it may con-	cern, be it known that, for and i	n consideration of the sum of One	e Dollar
to me (us) in ha	nd paid, and other good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, I (we) h	ave
sold, assigned as	nd transferred, and by these presents do s	ell, assign and transfer unto the	said KRACO ENTERPRISES, II	NC. my
(our) entire righ	t, title and interest in and to the subject n	natter disclosed in said application	on and in and to all Letters Patent	
Domestic and F	oreign issued or to be obtained thereon, is	ncluding all rights and interests	with priority rights under the Par	is
Convention for	the Protection of Industrial Property, the	International Patent Cooperative	Union, European Patent Conven	ition,
Common Marke	et Convention, or any other Convention o	r Union for each country of said	Convention or Union; and I (we) do
hereby authorize	e and request the Commissioner of Patent	s to issue the Design Letters Pat	ent granted on said application ar	ıd all
future patents gi	ranted upon the subject matter disclosed the	herein to the above-named Assig	gnee, its legal representatives and	assigns.
Full Name of First Inventor:	Kraines	Bradley	Α.	
A HIST ATTVCATOR'S	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
)		
	Q 10 11	Maria	1 3-6-01	
	Signature C	. praire	Date	
	Signature			
Post Office Address:	14758 Otsego Street	Sherman Oaks, Californ	nia 91403	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
STATE)			
COUNTY) SS)			
	2001	hafara ma parcapally appeared	Bradley A. Kraines to me known	and
Language by ma to	he the above-named individual who ack	nowledged the signing of the for	egoing instrument to be a volunta	iry act
and deed and w	ho executed the same for the uses and pu	rposes therein specified.		
		Notary Public		
		Notary Fuoric		

(SEAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/30/2001 REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0635